
Pikeville (2-5) -vs- Bluefield (Va.) (2-5)
10/25/2025 at Bluefield, WV (Mitchell Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00 PM   End of Game: 09:03 PM   Duration: 3:03
Referee: Danny Brown   Line Judge: Ronald Baker   Side Judge: Erik Stephens   Umpire: Jeshua Alspach
Back Judge: Keith Balesk   Score Keeper: Nick Cooper   Linesman: Eric Norris   Field Judge: Paul Bishop

Date: 10/25/2025
Site: Bluefield, WV (Mitchell Stadium)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
PIKEVILL 0 9 17 14 40
BLUEFIEL 13 17 6 7 43

Qtr Time Scoring Play PIKEVILL
BLUEFIE

L

1st 09:39
BLUEFIEL - Marlin Haywood 28 yd pass from Ethan Cash (Isaiah Bandy kick failed) 11 plays, 84
yards, TOP 5:21 0 6

1st 05:16 BLUEFIEL - Ethan Cash 6 yd run (Dylan Ausley kick), 8 plays, 38 yards, TOP 3:03 0 13

2nd 14:14
BLUEFIEL - Marlin Haywood 82 yd pass from Ethan Cash (Dylan Ausley kick) 5 plays, 96 yards, TOP
3:03 0 20

2nd 10:42
PIKEVILL - Brandon Newton 73 yd pass from Xavier Malone (Isaac Smith kick) 1 plays, 73 yards,
TOP 0:11 7 20

2nd 07:45 BLUEFIEL - Ethan Cash 1 yd run (Dylan Ausley kick), 5 plays, 72 yards, TOP 2:50 7 27
2nd 01:27 PIKEVILL - Team 0 yd safety 9 27
2nd 00:00 BLUEFIEL - Dylan Ausley 20 yd field goal 5 plays, 61 yards, TOP 0:41 9 30
3rd 13:53 PIKEVILL - Amon Williams 44 yd run (Isaac Smith kick), 3 plays, 59 yards, TOP 0:57 16 30
3rd 08:58 PIKEVILL - Isaac Smith 25 yd field goal 11 plays, 67 yards, TOP 3:35 19 30

3rd 03:38
BLUEFIEL - Marlin Haywood 14 yd pass from Ethan Cash (Dylan Ausley kick failed) 12 plays, 75
yards, TOP 5:15 19 36

3rd 02:18 PIKEVILL - Jayden Pepper 19 yd run (Isaac Smith kick), 5 plays, 73 yards, TOP 1:13 26 36
4th 12:51 BLUEFIEL - Kyree Edwards 11 yd run (Dylan Ausley kick), 9 plays, 82 yards, TOP 4:23 26 43
4th 11:13 PIKEVILL - Jayden Pepper 9 yd run (Isaac Smith kick), 5 plays, 48 yards, TOP 1:32 33 43

4th 04:41
PIKEVILL - Jordan Williams 10 yd pass from Xavier Malone (Isaac Smith kick) 2 plays, 15 yards, TOP
0:44 40 43



Team Statistics PIKEVILL BLUEFIEL
FIRST DOWNS 23 30
    Rushing 9 13
    Passing 10 15
    Penalty 4 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 155 169
    Attempts 27 55
    Avg. Per Rush 5.7 3.1
    Rushing TDs 3 3
    Yards Gained 188 199
    Yds. Lost 33 30
NET YARDS Passing 263 395
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-31-1 20-31-0
    Avg. / Att. 8.5 12.7
    Avg. / Comp. 15.5 19.8
    TDs 2 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 418 564
    Plays 58 86
    Avg. / Play 7.2 6.6
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 7-88 12-94
PUNTS-YARDS 4-150 2-46
    Avg. / Punt 37.5 23.0
    Net / Punt 34.0 23.0
    Inside 20 3 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-388 8-326
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 55.4 40.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 32.3 31.6
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-14-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 7.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 8-73-0 7-162-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 9.1 23.1
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 20:27 39:33
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 10 10 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 3 of 6
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 5-6
        Touchdowns 3-4 4-6
        Field Goals 1-4 1-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 2-10
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 4-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Pikeville Bluefield (Va.)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Xavier Malone 17 31 263 2 1 73 2
Totals 17 31 263 2 1 73 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ethan Cash 20 31 395 3 0 82 0
Totals 20 31 395 3 0 82 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Amon Williams 15 112 3 109 1 44 7.3
Jayden Pepper 8 71 0 71 2 21 8.9
Xavier Malone 4 5 30 -25 0 5 -6.3
Totals 27 188 33 155 3 44 5.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ethan Cash 13 70 8 62 2 24 4.8
S. Griffin II 15 65 5 60 0 27 4.0
Kyree Edwards 8 31 1 30 1 11 3.8
R. Traynham 8 25 0 25 0 8 3.1
Abdul Kaloko 5 6 1 5 0 3 1.0
M. Rosser 2 2 4 -2 0 2 -1.0
Team 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Isaiah Bandy 2 0 7 -7 0 0 -3.5
Totals 55 199 30 169 3 27 3.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Brandon Newton 5 141 1 73
Jordan Williams 5 49 1 19
Grant Scott 2 29 0 17
Amon Williams 2 22 0 15
M. Hernandez 2 15 0 8
Jayden Pepper 1 7 0 7
Totals 17 263 2 73

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Marlin Haywood 4 151 3 82
Kyree Edwards 7 106 0 56
Jamonta Chavis 5 89 0 27
J. Danielson 2 40 0 22
Team 2 9 0 9
Totals 20 395 3 82

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Xavier Malone 1 39 39.0 39 1 0 0
Alex Hatton 3 111 37.0 42 2 0 0
Totals 4 150 38.0 42 3 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Isaiah Bandy 2 46 23.0 35 0 0 0
Totals 2 46 23.0 35 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Maurice Davis 0 0 0 4 72 30 0 0 0
D. Calhoun 0 0 0 4 1 21 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 8 73 30 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Javarion Brown 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marlin Haywood 1 9 9 1 26 26 0 0 0
Jharez Williams 0 0 0 2 66 36 0 0 0
Jamonta Chavis 0 0 0 4 70 23 0 0 0
Tarell Sablon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 14 9 7 162 36 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Isaac Smith 3rd 08:58 25 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Dylan Ausley 2nd 00:00 20 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
J. Besharatpour 3 156 0 0 52.0
Isaac Smith 4 232 0 0 58.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Isaiah Bandy 8 326 0 0 40.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Pikeville Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Levi Evans 6 10 16 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
N. Bellegarde 6 7 13 2.5/7 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Ahmante Altman 4 6 10 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brett Coleman 5 3 8 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Trevor Carter 2 4 6 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Marshawn Boyden 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Dige Savage 3 2 5 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Quincy Clark 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jeff Flowers 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Tommy Turner 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Cowan-Bazley 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — 1
Damion Watts 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Landon Rowe 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Dylan Ferguson — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
L. Woodruff 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Xavier Dahn 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Porter Rode 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J. Besharatpour 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ahmad Fisher — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Lindsey — 1 1 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Goodman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 51 44 95.0 8.0/23 —/0 — 1/— - 10 1 1

Bluefield (Va.) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Titus Holte 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ethan Walker 4 1 5 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Chris Reynolds 3 2 5 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Charles Howard 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tarell Sablon 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 4 — —
Eric Boyd 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Koda Counts 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jack Everix 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andre Plummer 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chase Harris 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
A. Jefferson 2 1 3 1.5/5 0.5/2 1 1/— - — — —
Seth Burnham 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Javian Gee — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peter Finn 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kennison Moore 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Gutierrez — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abdul Kaloko 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
D. McMillian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
M. Rosser 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amonte Thornton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Team 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Edwards — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 35 22 57.0 3.0/13 2.0/10 2 1/— 1-0 12 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Pikeville

Bluefield (Va.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st PIKEVILL24 09:34 KO PIKEVILL38 08:19 FUMB 4-14 01:15
1st PIKEVILL31 05:11 KO PIKEVILL04 02:17 PUNT 7-26 02:54
2nd PIKEVILL40 14:09 KO PIKEVILL34 12:52 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:17
2nd PIKEVILL27 10:53 PUNT PIKEVILL00 10:42 TD 1-73 00:11
2nd PIKEVILL10 07:39 KO PIKEVILL20 03:41 PUNT 8-33 03:58
2nd BLUEFIEL28 02:00 DOWNS PIKEVILL02 01:53 INT 1-0 00:07
2nd BLUEFIEL44 01:19 KO PIKEVILL36 00:41 DOWNS 5-8 00:38
3rd PIKEVILL41 14:50 KO PIKEVILL00 13:53 TD 3-59 00:57
3rd PIKEVILL25 12:33 PUNT PIKEVILL35 08:58 FGA 11-67 03:35
3rd PIKEVILL42 03:31 KO PIKEVILL00 02:18 TD 5-73 01:13
4th PIKEVILL42 12:45 KO PIKEVILL00 11:13 TD 5-48 01:32
4th PIKEVILL46 08:54 FUMB PIKEVILL14 07:40 PUNT 4-7 01:14
4th BLUEFIEL15 05:25 DOWNS PIKEVILL00 04:41 TD 2-15 00:44

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BLUEFIEL16 15:00 KO PIKEVILL00 09:39 TD 11-84 05:21
1st PIKEVILL38 08:19 FUMB PIKEVILL00 05:16 TD 8-38 03:03
1st BLUEFIEL04 02:17 PUNT PIKEVILL00 14:14 TD 5-96 03:03
2nd BLUEFIEL34 12:52 PUNT PIKEVILL27 10:53 PUNT 3-28 01:59
2nd BLUEFIEL28 10:35 KO PIKEVILL00 07:45 TD 5-72 02:50
2nd BLUEFIEL20 03:41 PUNT PIKEVILL28 02:00 DOWNS 4-8 01:41
2nd BLUEFIEL02 01:53 INT PIKEVILL44 01:27 SAFETY 5-(-2) 00:26
2nd BLUEFIEL36 00:41 DOWNS PIKEVILL35 00:00 FGA 5-61 00:41
3rd BLUEFIEL37 13:42 KO PIKEVILL25 12:33 PUNT 3-3 01:09
3rd BLUEFIEL25 08:53 KO PIKEVILL00 03:38 TD 12-75 05:15
3rd BLUEFIEL18 02:14 KO PIKEVILL00 12:51 TD 9-82 04:23
4th BLUEFIEL48 11:09 KO PIKEVILL46 08:54 FUMB 4-6 02:15
4th BLUEFIEL14 07:40 PUNT PIKEVILL15 05:25 DOWNS 4-1 02:15
4th BLUEFIEL42 04:30 KO PIKEVILL19 00:00 HALF 9-39 04:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
PIKEVILL ball on PIKEVILL35, clock 15:00. Isaac Smith kickoff 58 yards to the BLUEFIEL07, Jamonta Chavis return 19 yards to the
BLUEFIEL26 (Connor Goodman), PENALTY BLUEFIEL holding (Ethan Walker) 10 yards to the BLUEFIEL16. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bluefield (Va.) at 15:00
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL16 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL16 R. Traynham rush for 4 yards to the BLUEFIEL20 (Jeff Flowers).
2nd and 6 at BLUEFIEL20 S. Griffin II rush for 9 yards to the BLUEFIEL29 (Brett Coleman).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL29 S. Griffin II rush for 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL31 (Trevor Carter).
2nd and 8 at BLUEFIEL31 Ethan Cash pass complete to Kyree Edwards for 6 yards to the BLUEFIEL37 (D. Cowan-Bazley).
3rd and 2 at BLUEFIEL37 R. Traynham rush for 8 yards to the BLUEFIEL45 (N. Bellegarde; Marshawn Boyden).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL45 S. Griffin II rush for 3 yards to the BLUEFIEL48 (Landon Rowe).
2nd and 7 at BLUEFIEL48 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to S. Griffin II (Marshawn Boyden).
3rd and 7 at BLUEFIEL48 Ethan Cash pass complete for 9 yards to the PIKEVILL43 (D. Cowan-Bazley).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL43 R. Traynham rush for 4 yards to the PIKEVILL39 (Brett Coleman; Ahmad Fisher).
2nd and 6 at PIKEVILL39 Ethan Cash pass complete to Kyree Edwards for 11 yards to the PIKEVILL28 (Brett Coleman; Levi Evans).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL28 Ethan Cash pass complete to Marlin Haywood for 28 yards to the PIKEVILL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:39.
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL03

Isaiah Bandy kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by Marshawn Boyden (blocked by Landon Rowe).

1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Isaiah Bandy kickoff 48 yards to the PIKEVILL17, Maurice Davis return 7 yards to the PIKEVILL24 (Peter Finn).
Total 11 plays, 84 yardsTime of Possession: 05:21

Pikeville 0-6 Bluefield (Va.)

Pikeville at 09:34
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL24 Pikeville drive start at 09:34.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL24 Amon Williams rush for 7 yards to the PIKEVILL31 (Eric Boyd; Charles Howard).
2nd and 3 at PIKEVILL31 Amon Williams rush for 6 yards to the PIKEVILL37 (A. Jefferson).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL37 Amon Williams rush for 4 yards to the PIKEVILL41 (Charles Howard; Titus Holte).
2nd and 6 at PIKEVILL41 Amon Williams rush for loss of 2 yards to the PIKEVILL39, fumble forced by A. Jefferson, fumble by Amon

Williams recovered by BLUEFIEL A. Jefferson at PIKEVILL38.
Total 4 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 01:15

Bluefield (Va.) at 08:19
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL38 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 08:19.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL38 R. Traynham rush for 4 yards to the PIKEVILL34 (Brett Coleman).
2nd and 6 at PIKEVILL34 S. Griffin II rush for loss of 4 yards to the PIKEVILL38 (Ahmante Altman).
3rd and 10 at PIKEVILL38 Ethan Cash rush for 9 yards to the PIKEVILL29 (Levi Evans).
4th and 1 at PIKEVILL29 R. Traynham rush for 1 yard to the PIKEVILL28 (N. Bellegarde).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL28 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Kyree Edwards (Jeff Flowers).
2nd and 10 at PIKEVILL28 Ethan Cash rush for 2 yards to the PIKEVILL26 (N. Bellegarde; Ahmante Altman), PENALTY PIKEVILL personal

foul (N. Bellegarde) 13 yards to the PIKEVILL13.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL13 S. Griffin II rush for 7 yards to the PIKEVILL06, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at PIKEVILL06 Ethan Cash rush for 6 yards to the PIKEVILL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:16.
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL03

Dylan Ausley kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Isaiah Bandy kickoff 50 yards to the PIKEVILL15, Maurice Davis return 16 yards to the PIKEVILL31 (Ethan
Walker).

Total 8 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 03:03

Pikeville 0-13 Bluefield (Va.)

Pikeville at 05:11
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL31 Pikeville drive start at 05:11.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL31 Amon Williams rush for 4 yards to the PIKEVILL35 (Andre Plummer).
2nd and 6 at PIKEVILL35 Amon Williams rush for 6 yards to the PIKEVILL41 (Jack Everix; Alex Gutierrez).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL41 Amon Williams rush for 6 yards to the PIKEVILL47 (Charles Howard; Andre Plummer).
2nd and 4 at PIKEVILL47 Xavier Malone pass complete to Amon Williams for 15 yards to the BLUEFIEL38 (Tarell Sablon).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL38 Xavier Malone rush for loss of 20 yards to the PIKEVILL42, fumble forced by Abdul Kaloko, fumble by Xavier

Malone recovered by PIKEVILL Xavier Malone at PIKEVILL42.
2nd and 30 at PIKEVILL42 PENALTY BLUEFIEL offside (Andre Plummer) 5 yards to the PIKEVILL47.
2nd and 25 at PIKEVILL47 Amon Williams rush for 10 yards to the BLUEFIEL43 (TEAM).
3rd and 15 at BLUEFIEL43 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Cobe Stribling, PENALTY PIKEVILL pass interference declined.
4th and 15 at BLUEFIEL43 Xavier Malone punt 39 yards to the BLUEFIEL04, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 02:54



Bluefield (Va.) at 02:17
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL04 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 02:17.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL04 Kyree Edwards rush for 7 yards to the BLUEFIEL11 (Brett Coleman).
2nd and 3 at BLUEFIEL11 Ethan Cash rush for 6 yards to the BLUEFIEL17 (Dige Savage).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL17 R. Traynham rush for 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL19 (Brett Coleman; Dige Savage).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 8 at BLUEFIEL19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at BLUEFIEL19 Abdul Kaloko rush for loss of 1 yard to the BLUEFIEL18 (N. Bellegarde; Levi Evans).
3rd and 9 at BLUEFIEL18 Ethan Cash pass complete to Marlin Haywood for 82 yards to the PIKEVILL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:14.
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL03

Dylan Ausley kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Isaiah Bandy kickoff 44 yards to the PIKEVILL21, Maurice Davis return 19 yards to the PIKEVILL40 (M. Rosser).
Total 5 plays, 96 yardsTime of Possession: 03:03

Pikeville 0-20 Bluefield (Va.)

Pikeville at 14:09
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL40 Pikeville drive start at 14:09.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL40 Xavier Malone sacked for loss of 6 yards to the PIKEVILL34 (Ethan Walker; Chris Reynolds).
2nd and 16 at PIKEVILL34 Xavier Malone rush for 5 yards to the PIKEVILL39 (Chris Reynolds).
3rd and 11 at PIKEVILL39 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Grant Scott (Tarell Sablon).
4th and 11 at PIKEVILL39 Alex Hatton punt 36 yards to the BLUEFIEL25, Marlin Haywood return 9 yards to the BLUEFIEL34 (Tommy

Turner).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 01:17

Bluefield (Va.) at 12:52
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL34 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 12:52.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL34 S. Griffin II rush for 3 yards to the BLUEFIEL37 (Levi Evans).
2nd and 7 at BLUEFIEL37 S. Griffin II rush for 1 yard to the BLUEFIEL38 (Xavier Dahn).
3rd and 6 at BLUEFIEL38 Ethan Cash rush for 24 yards to the PIKEVILL38 (Levi Evans).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL38 Isaiah Bandy punt 11 yards to the PIKEVILL27, downed.
Total 3 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 01:59

Pikeville at 10:53
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL27 Pikeville drive start at 10:53.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL27 Xavier Malone pass complete to Brandon Newton for 73 yards to the BLUEFIEL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:42.
1st and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL03

Isaac Smith kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at PIKEVILL35 Isaac Smith kickoff 60 yards to the BLUEFIEL05, Jamonta Chavis return 23 yards to the BLUEFIEL28 (Tommy
Turner; Dylan Ferguson).

Total 1 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 00:11

Pikeville 7-20 Bluefield (Va.)

Bluefield (Va.) at 10:35
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL28 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 10:35.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL28 Ethan Cash pass complete to Kyree Edwards for 15 yards to the BLUEFIEL43 (Jeff Flowers).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL43 Ethan Cash pass complete to Kyree Edwards for 56 yards to the PIKEVILL01 (D. Cowan-Bazley).
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL01

R. Traynham rush for no gain to the PIKEVILL01 (Landon Rowe).

2nd and GOAL at
PIKEVILL01

Abdul Kaloko rush for no gain to the PIKEVILL01 (Ahmante Altman).

3rd and GOAL at
PIKEVILL01

Ethan Cash rush for 1 yard to the PIKEVILL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:45.

1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL03

Dylan Ausley kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Isaiah Bandy kickoff 55 yards to the PIKEVILL10, D. Calhoun return 10 yards to the PIKEVILL20 (Kennison
Moore), PENALTY PIKEVILL holding (Maurice Davis) 10 yards to the PIKEVILL10.

Total 5 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 02:50

Pikeville 7-27 Bluefield (Va.)

Pikeville at 07:39
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL10 Pikeville drive start at 07:39.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL10 Xavier Malone pass complete to Amon Williams for 7 yards to the PIKEVILL17 (Koda Counts; Chase Harris).
2nd and 3 at PIKEVILL17 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Brandon Newton, PENALTY BLUEFIEL pass interference off-setting, PENALTY

PIKEVILL face mask off-setting, NO PLAY.
2nd and 3 at PIKEVILL17 Amon Williams rush for 1 yard to the PIKEVILL18 (Koda Counts).



3rd and 2 at PIKEVILL18 Amon Williams rush for 2 yards to the PIKEVILL20 (Ethan Walker).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL20 Xavier Malone pass complete to Brandon Newton for 7 yards to the PIKEVILL27 (Seth Burnham), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at PIKEVILL27 Xavier Malone pass complete to Jordan Williams for 19 yards to the PIKEVILL46 (Chase Harris).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL46 Amon Williams rush for 41 yards to the BLUEFIEL13 (Tarell Sablon), PENALTY PIKEVILL personal foul (Brandon

Newton) 9 yards to the PIKEVILL37, NO PLAY.
1st and 19 at PIKEVILL37 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Grant Scott (Eric Boyd).
2nd and 19 at PIKEVILL37 Xavier Malone pass complete to Jordan Williams for 6 yards to the PIKEVILL43 (Javian Gee; Chase Harris).
3rd and 13 at PIKEVILL43 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Cobe Stribling (Tarell Sablon).
4th and 13 at PIKEVILL43 Alex Hatton punt 42 yards to the BLUEFIEL15, Javarion Brown return 5 yards to the BLUEFIEL20 (Porter Rode).
Total 10 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 03:58
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bluefield (Va.) at 03:41
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL20 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 03:41.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL20 R. Traynham rush for 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL22 (Levi Evans).
2nd and 8 at BLUEFIEL22 Ethan Cash rush for 3 yards to the BLUEFIEL25 (N. Bellegarde).
3rd and 5 at BLUEFIEL25 Timeout Bluefield (Va.), clock 02:13.
3rd and 5 at BLUEFIEL25 Ethan Cash pass complete to Kyree Edwards for 4 yards to the BLUEFIEL29 (Quincy Clark).
4th and 1 at BLUEFIEL29 Timeout Pikeville, clock 02:04.
4th and 1 at BLUEFIEL29 Kyree Edwards rush for loss of 1 yard to the BLUEFIEL28 (N. Bellegarde).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 01:41

Pikeville at 02:00
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL28 Pikeville drive start at 02:00.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL28 2-minute timeout
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL28 Xavier Malone pass intercepted by Tarell Sablon at the BLUEFIEL02, Tarell Sablon return 0 yards to the

BLUEFIEL02.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:07

Bluefield (Va.) at 01:53
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL02 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 01:53.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL02 Kyree Edwards rush for 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL04, out-of-bounds, PENALTY BLUEFIEL holding (Xavier

Thompson) 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL02.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL02 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Marlin Haywood (D. Cowan-Bazley).
2nd and 10 at BLUEFIEL02 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Jordan Edwards (D. Cowan-Bazley).
3rd and 10 at BLUEFIEL02 M. Rosser rush for 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL04 (Ahmante Altman).
4th and 8 at BLUEFIEL04 Timeout Pikeville, clock 01:33.
4th and 8 at BLUEFIEL04 Isaiah Bandy rush for loss of 4 yards to the BLUEFIEL00 (Alex Lindsey; Trevor Carter), TEAM safety, clock 01:27.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Isaiah Bandy kickoff 18 yards to the BLUEFIEL17, D. Calhoun return -41 yards to the PIKEVILL42 (Ethan

Walker), PENALTY BLUEFIEL personal foul (M. Rosser) 14 yards to the BLUEFIEL44.
Total 5 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:26

Pikeville 9-27 Bluefield (Va.)

Pikeville at 01:19
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL44 Pikeville drive start at 01:19.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL44 Xavier Malone pass complete to Brandon Newton for 12 yards to the BLUEFIEL32 (Javian Gee; Eric Boyd).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL32 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Amon Williams (Chase Harris).
2nd and 10 at BLUEFIEL32 Xavier Malone sacked for loss of 4 yards to the BLUEFIEL36 (A. Jefferson; Chris Reynolds).
3rd and 14 at BLUEFIEL36 Timeout Pikeville, clock 00:56.
3rd and 14 at BLUEFIEL36 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Jordan Williams (Amonte Thornton).
4th and 14 at BLUEFIEL36 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Cobe Stribling (Tarell Sablon).
Total 5 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 00:38

Bluefield (Va.) at 00:41
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL36 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 00:41.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL36 Ethan Cash rush for loss of 1 yard to the BLUEFIEL35 (Trevor Carter), PENALTY PIKEVILL personal foul (Trevor

Carter) 14 yards to the 50 yardline, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL50 Ethan Cash rush for 5 yards to the PIKEVILL45 (N. Bellegarde).
2nd and 5 at PIKEVILL45 Timeout Bluefield (Va.), clock 00:26.
2nd and 5 at PIKEVILL45 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Jamonta Chavis (Quincy Clark).
3rd and 5 at PIKEVILL45 Ethan Cash pass complete to Jamonta Chavis for 27 yards to the PIKEVILL18 (Dige Savage).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL18 Timeout Bluefield (Va.), clock 00:09.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL18 Ethan Cash pass complete to Jamonta Chavis for 15 yards to the PIKEVILL03 (Quincy Clark), out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL03

Dylan Ausley field goal attempt from 20 GOOD, clock 00:00.

1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Timeout Bluefield (Va.), clock 15:00.
Total 6 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 00:41

Pikeville 9-30 Bluefield (Va.)



 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, BLUEFIEL ball on BLUEFIEL35. Isaiah Bandy kickoff 45 yards to the PIKEVILL20, D. Calhoun return 21 yards
to the PIKEVILL41 (Kennison Moore; Peter Finn). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Pikeville at 14:50
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL41 Pikeville drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL41 Xavier Malone pass complete to M. Hernandez for 8 yards to the PIKEVILL49 (Tarell Sablon).
2nd and 2 at PIKEVILL49 Xavier Malone pass complete to M. Hernandez for 7 yards to the BLUEFIEL44 (Titus Holte).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL44 Amon Williams rush for 44 yards to the BLUEFIEL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:53.
1st and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL03

Isaac Smith kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at PIKEVILL35 Isaac Smith kickoff 54 yards to the BLUEFIEL11, Marlin Haywood return 26 yards to the BLUEFIEL37 (Marshawn
Boyden; Dylan Ferguson).

Total 3 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

Pikeville 16-30 Bluefield (Va.)

Bluefield (Va.) at 13:42
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL37 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 13:42.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL37 Abdul Kaloko rush for 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL39 (Levi Evans; Ahmante Altman).
2nd and 8 at BLUEFIEL39 Abdul Kaloko rush for 1 yard to the BLUEFIEL40 (Ahmante Altman; Trevor Carter).
3rd and 7 at BLUEFIEL40 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to T. Singleton (Marshawn Boyden).
4th and 7 at BLUEFIEL40 Isaiah Bandy punt 35 yards to the PIKEVILL25, fair catch by Isaiah Esquibel, PENALTY PIKEVILL running into the

kicker declined.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:09

Pikeville at 12:33
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL25 Pikeville drive start at 12:33.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL25 Amon Williams rush for 5 yards to the PIKEVILL30 (Eric Boyd).
2nd and 5 at PIKEVILL30 Amon Williams rush for 3 yards to the PIKEVILL33 (Alex Gutierrez; Jack Everix).
3rd and 2 at PIKEVILL33 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Brandon Newton, PENALTY BLUEFIEL offside (Alex Gutierrez) 5 yards to the

PIKEVILL38, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL38 Xavier Malone pass complete to Brandon Newton for 28 yards to the BLUEFIEL34 (Eric Boyd), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL34 Amon Williams rush for 12 yards to the BLUEFIEL22 (Seth Burnham).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL22 Amon Williams rush for 2 yards to the BLUEFIEL20 (Andre Plummer).
2nd and 8 at BLUEFIEL20 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Brandon Newton (Seth Burnham).
3rd and 8 at BLUEFIEL20 Xavier Malone pass complete to Jayden Pepper for 7 yards to the BLUEFIEL13 (Koda Counts).
4th and 1 at BLUEFIEL13 Xavier Malone rush for loss of 6 yards to the BLUEFIEL19, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by Xavier Malone

recovered by PIKEVILL Xavier Malone at BLUEFIEL19, PENALTY BLUEFIEL offside (Andre Plummer) 5 yards to the
BLUEFIEL08, NO PLAY.

1st and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL08

Jayden Pepper rush for no gain to the BLUEFIEL08 (Jack Everix).

2nd and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL08

Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Jordan Williams (D. McMillian).

3rd and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL08

Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Cobe Stribling (Tarell Sablon).

4th and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL08

Isaac Smith field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 08:58.

1st and 10 at PIKEVILL35 Isaac Smith kickoff 60 yards to the BLUEFIEL05, Jamonta Chavis return 20 yards to the BLUEFIEL25 (Dige
Savage), out-of-bounds.

Total 13 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 03:35

Pikeville 19-30 Bluefield (Va.)

Bluefield (Va.) at 08:53
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL25 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 08:53.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL25 Ethan Cash pass complete to Kyree Edwards for 7 yards to the BLUEFIEL32 (Quincy Clark).
2nd and 3 at BLUEFIEL32 S. Griffin II rush for 5 yards to the BLUEFIEL37 (Quincy Clark; N. Bellegarde).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL37 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Marlin Haywood, QB hurry by D. Cowan-Bazley.
2nd and 10 at BLUEFIEL37 S. Griffin II rush for 6 yards to the BLUEFIEL43 (Ahmante Altman).
3rd and 4 at BLUEFIEL43 Ethan Cash rush for 8 yards to the PIKEVILL49 (Jeff Flowers).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL49 Ethan Cash rush for 3 yards to the PIKEVILL46 (N. Bellegarde; Ahmante Altman).
2nd and 7 at PIKEVILL46 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Jordan Edwards (Trevor Carter).
3rd and 7 at PIKEVILL46 Ethan Cash pass complete to Jamonta Chavis for 11 yards to the PIKEVILL35 (L. Woodruff).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL35 S. Griffin II rush for loss of 1 yard to the PIKEVILL36 (Levi Evans).
2nd and 11 at PIKEVILL36 Ethan Cash pass complete to Marlin Haywood for 27 yards to the PIKEVILL09 (D. Cowan-Bazley).
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL09

Ethan Cash rush for loss of 5 yards to the PIKEVILL14 (N. Bellegarde).

2nd and GOAL at
PIKEVILL14

Ethan Cash pass complete to Marlin Haywood for 14 yards to the PIKEVILL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:38.

1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL03

Dylan Ausley kick attempt failed.



1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Isaiah Bandy kickoff 49 yards to the PIKEVILL16, D. Calhoun return 11 yards to the PIKEVILL27 (Charles
Howard), PENALTY BLUEFIEL unsportmanlike conduct (Kennison Moore) 15 yards to the PIKEVILL42.

Total 12 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 05:15

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Pikeville 19-36 Bluefield (Va.)

Pikeville at 03:31
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL42 Pikeville drive start at 03:31.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL42 Xavier Malone pass complete to Jordan Williams for 9 yards to the BLUEFIEL49 (Titus Holte), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 1 at BLUEFIEL49 Jayden Pepper rush for 13 yards to the BLUEFIEL36, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL36 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Xavier Dahn (Jordan Edwards).
2nd and 10 at BLUEFIEL36 Xavier Malone pass complete to Grant Scott for 17 yards to the BLUEFIEL19 (Tarell Sablon).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL19 Jayden Pepper rush for 19 yards to the BLUEFIEL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:18.
1st and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL03

Isaac Smith kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at PIKEVILL35 PENALTY BLUEFIEL personal foul (Jay Phelps) 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL50 J. Besharatpour kickoff 40 yards to the BLUEFIEL10, Jamonta Chavis return 8 yards to the BLUEFIEL18 (N.

Bellegarde), out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 01:13

Pikeville 26-36 Bluefield (Va.)

Bluefield (Va.) at 02:14
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL18 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 02:14.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL18 S. Griffin II rush for 27 yards to the BLUEFIEL45 (Marshawn Boyden), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL45 S. Griffin II rush for no gain to the BLUEFIEL45 (Ahmante Altman; Tommy Turner).
2nd and 10 at BLUEFIEL45 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Jordan Edwards (Damion Watts).
3rd and 10 at BLUEFIEL45 Ethan Cash pass complete to J. Danielson for 22 yards to the PIKEVILL33 (Brett Coleman).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL33 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL33 Kyree Edwards rush for no gain to the PIKEVILL33 (Marshawn Boyden).
2nd and 10 at PIKEVILL33 Abdul Kaloko rush for 3 yards to the PIKEVILL30 (Levi Evans).
3rd and 7 at PIKEVILL30 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Christian Mack (Brett Coleman).
4th and 7 at PIKEVILL30 Ethan Cash pass complete to Kyree Edwards for 7 yards to the PIKEVILL23 (Tommy Turner), PENALTY PIKEVILL

face mask (Jayden Pepper) 12 yards to the PIKEVILL11.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL11 Kyree Edwards rush for 11 yards to the PIKEVILL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:51.
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL03

Dylan Ausley kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL35 Isaiah Bandy kickoff 53 yards to the PIKEVILL12, Maurice Davis return 30 yards to the PIKEVILL42 (D.
McMillian).

Total 9 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 04:23

Pikeville 26-43 Bluefield (Va.)

Pikeville at 12:45
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL42 Pikeville drive start at 12:45.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL42 Xavier Malone pass complete to Grant Scott for 12 yards to the BLUEFIEL46 (Titus Holte).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL46 Xavier Malone pass complete to Jordan Williams for 5 yards to the BLUEFIEL41 (Amonte Thornton), out-of-

bounds.
2nd and 5 at BLUEFIEL41 Jayden Pepper rush for 3 yards to the BLUEFIEL38 (Chris Reynolds).
3rd and 2 at BLUEFIEL38 Xavier Malone pass complete to Brandon Newton for 21 yards to the BLUEFIEL17 (Tarell Sablon).
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL17 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Brandon Newton (Tarell Sablon), PENALTY BLUEFIEL pass interference (Tarell

Sablon) 8 yards to the BLUEFIEL09, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL09

Jayden Pepper rush for 9 yards to the BLUEFIEL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:13.

1st and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL03

Isaac Smith kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at PIKEVILL35 PENALTY PIKEVILL unsportmanlike conduct (Jayden Pepper) 15 yards to the PIKEVILL20.
1st and 25 at PIKEVILL20 PENALTY BLUEFIEL running into the kicker (Koda Counts) 5 yards to the PIKEVILL25.
1st and 20 at PIKEVILL25 J. Besharatpour kickoff 57 yards to the BLUEFIEL18, Jharez Williams return 30 yards to the BLUEFIEL48

(Marshawn Boyden).
Total 6 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 01:32

Pikeville 33-43 Bluefield (Va.)

Bluefield (Va.) at 11:09
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL48 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 11:09.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL48 PENALTY BLUEFIEL substitution infraction 5 yards to the BLUEFIEL43.
1st and 15 at BLUEFIEL43 M. Rosser rush for loss of 4 yards to the BLUEFIEL39 (Levi Evans; Dige Savage).
2nd and 19 at BLUEFIEL39 Ethan Cash pass complete for no gain to the BLUEFIEL39 (Levi Evans; Ahmante Altman).
3rd and 19 at BLUEFIEL39 Ethan Cash pass complete to J. Danielson for 18 yards to the PIKEVILL43 (Levi Evans; Quincy Clark).



4th and 1 at PIKEVILL43 Timeout Bluefield (Va.), clock 08:58.
4th and 1 at PIKEVILL43 Ethan Cash rush for loss of 3 yards to the PIKEVILL46, fumble by Ethan Cash recovered by PIKEVILL N.

Bellegarde at PIKEVILL46.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 02:15
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Pikeville at 08:54
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL46 Pikeville drive start at 08:54.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL46 Jayden Pepper rush for 21 yards to the BLUEFIEL33 (Titus Holte), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL33 Jayden Pepper rush for 1 yard to the BLUEFIEL32 (Chris Reynolds).
2nd and 9 at BLUEFIEL32 PENALTY PIKEVILL unsportmanlike conduct (Zackary Brooks) 15 yards to the BLUEFIEL47.
2nd and 24 at BLUEFIEL47 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Xavier Dahn (Titus Holte).
3rd and 24 at BLUEFIEL47 Xavier Malone pass incomplete to Jordan Williams (D. McMillian).
4th and 24 at BLUEFIEL47 Alex Hatton punt 33 yards to the BLUEFIEL14, fair catch by Jamonta Chavis.
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:14

Bluefield (Va.) at 07:40
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL14 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 07:40.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL14 S. Griffin II rush for 1 yard to the BLUEFIEL15 (Trevor Carter; Levi Evans).
2nd and 9 at BLUEFIEL15 Ethan Cash rush for 3 yards to the BLUEFIEL18 (Levi Evans; N. Bellegarde).
3rd and 6 at BLUEFIEL18 Kyree Edwards rush for no gain to the BLUEFIEL18 (Damion Watts).
4th and 6 at BLUEFIEL18 Isaiah Bandy rush for loss of 3 yards to the BLUEFIEL15 (Brett Coleman).
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 02:15

Pikeville at 05:25
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL15 Pikeville drive start at 05:25.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL15 Jayden Pepper rush for 5 yards to the BLUEFIEL10 (Ethan Walker).
2nd and 5 at BLUEFIEL10 Xavier Malone pass complete to Jordan Williams for 10 yards to the BLUEFIEL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:41.
1st and GOAL at
BLUEFIEL03

Isaac Smith kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at PIKEVILL35 J. Besharatpour kickoff 59 yards to the BLUEFIEL06, Jharez Williams return 36 yards to the BLUEFIEL42 (J.
Besharatpour).

Total 2 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:44

Pikeville 40-43 Bluefield (Va.)

Bluefield (Va.) at 04:30
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL42 Bluefield (Va.) drive start at 04:30.
1st and 10 at BLUEFIEL42 Ethan Cash pass incomplete to Jordan Edwards (Levi Evans).
2nd and 10 at BLUEFIEL42 Ethan Cash pass complete to Jamonta Chavis for 14 yards to the PIKEVILL44 (Damion Watts).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL44 S. Griffin II rush for 1 yard to the PIKEVILL43 (N. Bellegarde; Levi Evans).
2nd and 9 at PIKEVILL43 S. Griffin II rush for no gain to the PIKEVILL43 (Levi Evans; Jeff Flowers).
3rd and 9 at PIKEVILL43 clock 02:00.
3rd and 9 at PIKEVILL43 2-minute timeout
3rd and 9 at PIKEVILL43 Ethan Cash pass complete to Jamonta Chavis for 22 yards to the PIKEVILL21 (Damion Watts).
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL21 Timeout Pikeville, clock 01:54.
1st and 10 at PIKEVILL21 Kyree Edwards rush for 7 yards to the PIKEVILL14 (Trevor Carter).
2nd and 3 at PIKEVILL14 Timeout Pikeville, clock 01:47.
2nd and 3 at PIKEVILL14 Kyree Edwards rush for 4 yards to the PIKEVILL10 (Trevor Carter; Landon Rowe).
1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL10

Timeout Pikeville, clock 01:27.

1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL10

PENALTY BLUEFIEL substitution infraction 5 yards to the PIKEVILL15.

1st and GOAL at
PIKEVILL15

TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the PIKEVILL17.

2nd and GOAL at
PIKEVILL17

TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the PIKEVILL19.

3rd and GOAL at
PIKEVILL19

End of game, clock 00:00.

Total 9 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 04:30

Pikeville 40-43 Bluefield (Va.)


